


Welcome and 
thank you for 
attending the 

Newport Swim 
Team's Annual 

Meeting 
and Awards 

Banquet!

Event agenda

•Annual meeting

•Potluck dinner

•Season overview and awards

•Cake!



Mission 
Statement

The Newport Swim Team is dedicated to 
providing a swim program that emphasizes 
competitive training and physical fitness. We 
focus on team unity in a directed positive 
atmosphere. The organization, in partnership 
with its families, strives to produce successful 
members of the community.



Board Members

Current Board Members

Charles Hurty-President

Kasey Postlewait-Vice President

Cheryl Brown-Secretary

Natasha Knight-Treasurer

Amy Jones-Team Registrar

John Wray-Head Coach

Travis Howard

Aaron Bretz

New Board Members

Jinji Wimalasena

Andrew Grant

Athlete Representative



Team Status 
and Board 

Activities 
Update

• The business status of NST is continues to be solid, 
stable and sound.

• Finances-stable

• Team membership-stable

• Fees were stable this past season



Budget/Finances

• Profit and loss for 2018-2019

• Expenses were about $8,500 more than our income

• Budget

• Current bank account balance around $40,000

• Fees

• Illustrates how IMPORTANT the FUNDRAISING
program is

QUESTIONS?



Fundraising-
Vital part of 

this team

• Swim meets

• Can raise $2,000-$6,000+

• Fred Meyer Rewards Program

• Averages around $300, goal $600

• Bottle Drop Program

• Raised since June $149, goal $1000

• Team collection event?

• Dine Outs

• Raised $300 in the past, potential for more

Core group/committee needed!

FUNDRAISING GOAL FOR 2019-20     $28,000

DON’T LIMIT YOUR CHALLENGES. CHALLENGE YOUR LIMITS.



Fundraising-
Vital part of 

this team

• Swim-a-thon 

• Great event over all! 

• Last year raised $13,600, raised $18,000 the first year

• Goal for 2019-20 season $18,000

• If each swimmer raised at least $300, goal is 
obtainable! 

Core group/committee needed!

FUNDRAISING GOAL FOR 2019-20     $28,000

DON’T LIMIT YOUR CHALLENGES. CHALLENGE YOUR LIMITS.



Fundraising-
Vital part of 

this team

• Sponsorships 

• $10,125 total from last two years, goal $6,000+ for this year

• Already have $2,000 in commitments for new season-

• Thank you Grove Veterinary Clinic and Oregon Coast Bank!

• Sponsors from last season-

• Braulio Escobar, Attorney 

• Douglas Chadwick, DDS

• Idea Print Works

• Lazerquick

• Lincoln Plumbing

• Martek

• Roby’s Furniture and Appliance

• Newport Rental

• Paventy and Brown Orthodontics 

• Roadway Inn

• Thompson’s Sanitary

• Western State Electrical

• Who else wants to sponsor this amazing swim team?

FUNDRAISING GOAL FOR 2019-20     $28,000
DON’T LIMIT YOUR CHALLENGES. CHALLENGE YOUR LIMITS.



Marketing and 
Team Growth

• Community Engagement

• Word of mouth

• Radio programs

• Banners/brochures/activity guide

TEAM GROWTH helps with our budget, fee 
structure and expenses.



Volunteer/Service 
Obligation

"Ask not what your swim team can do for you --
ask what you can do for your swim team.“

• Invoices sent out for past season

• 154 hours were billed

• Policy is fully explained under the “Team 
Information” tab on website under Service 
Obiligation

• 20 hours/year

• NSTVolunteerreport@gmail.com

QUESTIONS?

mailto:NSTVolunteerreport@gmail.com


Information at: www.newportswimteam.net and FB Newport Swim Team (Oregon)

Next Board Meeting: September 17, 2019 at 5:45 p.m. at Oregon Coast Bank

http://www.newportswimteam.net/


Fall season 
planning

• Team days-Sept 13 and 14

• Suits and VIK credit

• Team pictures-November 6 

• Bulletin board/athlete photos



Season review 
by Coach John

•Overview of season

• Presentation of Team

• Awards



Iron Seahorse Awards

8 & Under 9-10 11-12 13-14 15 & UP

25 Free

50 Free

100 Free

25 Back

50 Back

25 Breast

50 Breast

25 Fly

50 Fly

100 IM

50 Free

100 Free

200 Free

50 Back

100 Back

50 Breast

100 Breast

50 Fly

100 Fly

100 IM

AND: at least 2 of

the following:

200 IM, 200 Fly,

200 Breast, 400/500 

Free

50 Free

100 Free

200 Free

400/500 Free

50 Back

100 Back

50 Breast

100 Breast

50 Fly

100 Fly

100 IM

AND: at least 2 of the 

following:

200 IM, 400 IM, 200 Breast, 

200 Back, 200 Fly, 

800/1000,

1500 /1650

50 Free

100 Free

200 Free

400/500 Free

800/1000

100 Back

200 Back

100 Breast

200 Breast

100 Fly

200 IM

400 IM

AND: at least 1 of the 

following:

200 Fly, 1500 / 1650

50 Free

100 Free

200 Free

400/500 Free

800/1000

1500/1650

100 Back

200 Back

100 Breast

200 Breast

100 Fly

200 Fly

200 IM

400 IM

The Iron-Seahorse Program

Each NST Swimmer that swims every individual event for their age group, 

without being disqualified, will earn Iron-Seahorse Recognition.



Iron Seahorse Awards

Nick Topar Luke Bachart

Lucas Ellingson-Consenza Toshio Toguchi

Layla Bretz Lucy Reinhart

Ana Kaldy Blaise Kern

Katie Conrady Pia Lihou

Claire Hurty Ben Hurty

Sam Postlewait Jahan Eibner

Maddie Toguchi Stella Bosley

Gigi Howard Gwynn Postlewait

Mason Kern

IRON SEAHORSE 2019



2019 Swim-a-Thon
Top Ten  Fundraisers

Claire Hurty
Ben Hurty
Lisa Shipley
Pia Lihou
Lucy Reinhart
Vinnie OneStar
Ana Kaldy
Stella Bosley
Daphne Grant
Samuel Postlewait



SWIMMERS WHO RACED FOR 
THE FIRST TIME IN 2018-2019

Evie Bosley

Emely Campos 

Anaid Castro 

Skyla Chen 

Isaac Johnson 

Rider Jones 

Hana Parker 

Rowen Pettett

Danielle Reyes

Chloe Sacket 

MacKenzie Scheondorf

Lisa Shipley 

Sam Smith



• Attendance Awards

• Coaches Awards

• High Point Winner

• Most Improved Swimmer

• Recognition of Team Records

• Senior Speeches

• Team Achievements

• 2019-20 T-shirt Quote Winner

• Most Inspirational Swimmers



Closing remarks 
and
Thank you!

STAY POSITIVE ~ STAY FOCUSED ~ STAY STRONG

A Positive Thinker sees the INVISIBLE,

feels the INTANGIBLE,

and achieves the IMPOSSIBLE.


